
 

 
 

 
HEAVY VEHICLE BRAKE CERTIFIERS 
Heavy Vehicle Specialist Certifiers holding a HVEK (brake) appointment as at 3 February 2021  

 

First name Last name Phone Mobile Email Street Address City Region 

Aktar Ali 09 269 0712 021 363 313 ali.aktar@maxitrans.co.nz 61 Spartan Rd Auckland Northern 

Andrew Law 06 3230099 021 442863 andrew.law@fruehauf.co.nz 10 Mahinui St Feilding Central 

Anthony Lawson 021 498884  amlecltd@icloud.com 28 McHardy St Napier Central 

Bevan Olsen  027 2859 680 bevan@tgsl.nz C/-K & L Distributors Hamilton Midlands 

Christopher Clarke 07 823 1595 027 200 2084 genese@xtra.co.nz 385 Hautuau Rd Hamilton Midlands 

Christopher Ward 03 455 7913  chris@trandy.co.nz 8 Turakina St Dunedin Southern 

Christopher Deakin 07 827 5750   chris@tsvconsultants.co.nz 12A Albert St Cambridge Midlands 

Dale Jones   021 543 424 dalejones@outlook.net.nz 67 Parklands Drive Christchurch Southern 

David Manley   021 829 435 david@thesandbox.co.nz 287 Park Rd 
Palmerston 
North 

Central 

Dennis Flitten 07 849 4609   dennis.flitten@xtra.co.nz 
Cnr Foreman & Tasman 
Rds 

Hamilton Midlands 

Douglas Latto 09 910 0131 021 864 604 douglatto@gmail.com 71 Lewis Rd Waiuku Northern 

Geoffrey Duffy 06 356 1013 029 244 3770 geoff.duffy@twlnz.co.nz 595 Tremaine Ave 
Palmerston 
North 

Central 

George Barbour 07 282 7828   george.barbour@promech.co.nz 103 Wharf St Tauranga Midlands 
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Glenn Korner 07 349 0000 021 1760110 glenn@roadmaster.co.nz 11/35 Biak St Rotorua Midlands 

James Fraser 07 282 7828   james.fraser@promech.co.nz 103 Wharf St Tauranga Midlands 

Jitesh Singh 09 5743623 027 7067391 jitesh.singh@transpac.co.nz 86 Lunn Ave Auckland Northern 

Johannes 
Jacobus 
(Jaco) 

de Kock   027 550 1120 jaco.dekock@ctsltd.co.nz 16 Bronte Pl Auckland Northern 

John Clarkson   021 872962 john.clarkson@transpecs.co.nz 24 Amyes Rd Christchurch Southern 

John Hirst 09 980 7351   johnhirst@transpecs.co.nz Cnr Kerrs & Ash Rds Auckland Northern 

John Scobie   027 617 1196 john@heavytrans.co.nz 68 Francella St Christchurch Southern 

Kaidan Clarke   021 947707 Kaidan.Clarke@transpecs.co.nz Cnr Kerrs & Ash Rds Auckland Northern 

Kelvin Barclay 04 526 3000 0274 456 663 kelbar@paradise.net.nz 34a Crest Rd Wellington Central 

Lance Cawte 029 
2006086 

  lancecawte@transpecs.co.nz Cnr Kerrs & Ash Rds Auckland Northern 

Malcolm Allan 03 215 8001   Malcolm@sec.co.nz 89 Preston St Invercargill Southern 

Marin Vujcich 07 827 5750 027 240 7313 marin@tsvconsultants.co.nz 12A Albert St Cambridge Midlands 

Mark Terry 07 849 3560   mark.terry@tatp.co.nz 4 Norris Ave Hamilton Midlands 

Michael Eccles 09 262 3176 021 902 370 michaeleccles@transfleet.co.nz 15 Mana Pl Auckland Northern 

Michael Merrylees 03 2158001   michael@sec.co.nz 89 Preston St Invercargill Southern 

Murray Hamlin   027 206 6131 Murray.Hamlin@tatp.co.nz 42 Hunter St Edendale Southern 

Nicholas Watson 03 358 7194 021 587194 nick@watsonmechanical.co.nz 29 Devine Dr Christchurch Southern 

Paul Chandler 09 2738084   paulc@tenz.co.nz 10 Echelon Pl Auckland Northern 

Paul Streeter 03 343 1777 029 234 5165 paul.streeter@twlnz.co.nz 24 Amyes Rd Christchurch Southern 



WAKA KOTAHI NZ TRANSPORT AGENCY DOCUMENT TITLE // 3
 

Paul White 09 401 7001 0274 544 452 paul@nortran.co.nz 14 Kendall Rd Kerikeri Northern 

Peter Reay 07 282 7828   peter.reay@promech.co.nz 103 Wharf St Tauranga Midlands 

Philip Carter 03 344 2771 021 1932 571 phil.carter@ctsltd.co.nz 129 Waterloo Rd Christchurch Southern 

Ralph Finch 07 347 7872 027 596 1502 ralph.finch@tatp.co.nz 7 Waterford St Rotorua Midlands 

Richard Wilson 0800 
4RICHARD 

027 255 1485 rzedwilson@gmail.com 261 Signal Hill Rd Dunedin Southern 

Roelof Victor 029 279 
0894 

  rudi.victor@transpecs.co.nz 136 Mt Taylor Dr Feilding Central 

Shane Speight 09 4307988 0274 405 659 shane@mechtech.co.nz 6/26 Commerce St Whangarei Northern 

Stephen Bullot   021 02267176 tohora.ent@gmail.com 1/28 Garden Rd Lower Hutt Central 

Stephen Gregory 06 758 8268 027 6999 766 steve-ttsltd@xtra.co.nz 696 Devon Rd New Plymouth Central 

Stuart Hunter 07 348 3052 027 6884150 stuart@roadmaster.co.nz 11 Biak St Rotorua Midlands 

Wayne Cooper 07 282 7828   wayne.cooper@promech.co.nz 103 Wharf St Tauranga Midlands 

William MacDonald 03 341 8304 027 440 5003 willymacdonald@multispares.co.nz Unit 2, 1 Edmonton Rd Christchurch Southern 

William Sinclair 09 9807356 021 592331 billy.sinclair@transpecs.co.nz Cnr Kerrs & Ash Rds Auckland Northern 

Yousef Al-Afaghani   021 02200775 lina_simrin@yahoo.com 34c Margate Rd Auckland Northern 

Yalei Huang 09 910 0131 0211445688 yaleih@gmail.com 71 Lewis Rd Waiuku Northern 

 


